

Correction of today announced a press release

Earlier today at 9.30 the company announced that Bengt Rosengren, EVP Operations & Supply has completed his assignment at Sensys Gatso Group.

This information was then incorrectly announced as insider information by including a reference to the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

The company hereby clarifies that the press release did not constitute information under the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

For further information:

Niki Gatsonides, CFO M +31 622 775 900 E investors@sensysgatso.com

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 12:15 on October 2, 2017.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and has 169 employees.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com